AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL

HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2024

FUND AND LIABLITIES

AMOUNT ASSETS

AMOUNT

RSB EDUCATION SOCIETY

Secured Loans
Bank OD

Current Liabilities
Audit Fees Payable

60000.00 60,000.00

FIXED ASSETS

Opening Balance 14,477,657.99 As per Schedule 1
Withdrawl 1,942,797.90

Add : CURRENT ASSETS
Surplus for the Year Cash in Hand
from | & E Account 2,481,081.07 15,015,941.16 | SBI Korba

16,783,177.00 | Security Deposit

ICICI Current Account

School Plantation Work

30,803,969.77

200,089.75
101,852.28

49,803.36
165,861.00
537,542.00

TOTAL

31,859,118.16 | TOTAL

31,859,118.16

]

FOR AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL

{i RS

f ?RES'TD;NT L

P{eesmem* .~ SECRETARY
\,'7 ‘ B

PLACE : BILASPUR

DATE : 28/09/2024

FOR AGRAWAL U S & COMPANY.
Chartered Accounfcnts
FRN : 324510E

UTTAM AGRAWAL & -
PARTNER V2
M.No. 501737

UDIN 20501737AAAA309927




AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL
HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31-3-2024

EXPENDITURE

AMOUNT

INCOME

AMOUNT

Accounting Charges
Advertisement Expenses
Audit Fees

Bank Commission Charges
Books Expenses
Electricity Bill Expenses
Activity Expenses

Diesel Expenses

Repair & Maintenance
Bus Maintenance
Insurance

Grocery Expenses
Office Expenses
Transport Expenses
Miscellaneous Expenses
Software Expenses
Stationery Expenses
Telephone Expenses
Staff Costs

Late Fees & Interest on TDS
Finance Charges

Interest Paid

By NET SURPLUS/DEFICIT

(Transferred to General Fund))

60,000.00
20,000.00
30,000.00
5,889.36
135,850.00
278,030.00
11,000.00
1,694,000.00
438,100.00
286,410.00
197.580.00
182,690.00
491,750.00
816,490.00
78,709.55
21,827.00
148,610.00
17,068.00
4,767,879.82
1,068.00
375,136.00
1,394,543.00

2,481,081.07

By Tuition Fees

By Transportation Fees
By Registration fees
Examination Fees

Interest Received

9.894,583.80
3.248,170.00
607,698.00
182,470.00
790.00

TOTAL

13,933,711.80

TOTAL

13,933,711.80

FOR AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL

’ ( RS\
i FRES'TD*E"NT b
\ PRESILfNT -~ SECRETARY

IR
N

PLACE : Eiﬁiﬁ’h'ﬁk
DATE : 28/09/2024

FOR AGRAWAL U S & COMPANY.
Chartered Accounfcnts
FRN : 324510E

UTTAM AGRAWAL & -
PARTNER V2
M.No. 501737

UDIN 20501737AAAA309927




RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY
HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31-3-2024

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
Accounting Charges 60,000.00 | By School Fees 13,932,921.80
Advertisement 20,000.00 | By Interest Received 790.00
Audit Fees 30,000.00

Bank Commission Charges 11,798.74

Books expenses 135,850.00

Activity expenses 11,000.00

Electricity Bill Expenses 278,030.00

Diesel Expenses 1,694,000.00

Repair & maintaineance 724,510.00

Insurance 197,580.00

Grocery Expenses 182,690.00

office Expenses 491,750.00

Transport Expenses 816,490.00

Misc Expenses 78.,709.55

Late Fees 1,068.00

Software Expenses 21,827.00

Stationery expenses 148,610.00

Telephone expenses 17,068.00

Staff Costs 4,767,879.82

Finance Charges 375,136.00

Interest Paid 1,407,462.00

By NET SURPLUS 2,462,252.69

(Excess of Income Over Expenditure

Transferred to General Fund)

TOTAL

13,853,711.80

TOTAL

13,933,711.80

FOR RAI SAHAB BANWARI LA‘lf EDUCATION SOCIETY

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE : 28/09/2024

FOR AGRAWAL U S & COMPANY.
Chartered Accounfcnts
FRN : 324510E

UTTAM AGRAWAL .« -
PARTNER \ 2
M.No. 501737

UDIN 20501737AAAA309927




RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2024

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE : 28/09/2024

FUND AND LIABLITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND FIXED ASSETS NIL
Opening Balance 7,476,772.10
Surplus from | & E Account  2,462,252.69 9,939,024.79 | Investments
AAryan Public School 15,015,941.16
BUILDING FUND 6,298,000.00 6,298,000.00 | FDR for CBSE BOARD 50,000.00
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash in Hand 1,162,143.63
TDS Recievable 8.940.00
/!
TOTAL | 16,237,024.79 | TOTAL 16,237,024.79
FOR AGRAWALU S & COMPANY. . _
Chartered Accounfants IR
FRN : 324510F RNEAN
0\
AT R S ”;5 \‘I
s P UTTAM AGRAWAL ' : |
PRESIDENT SECRETARY PARTNER Ve v e/
M.No. 501737 T - ’

UDIN 20501737AAAA309927



RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY
HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31-3-2024

EXPENDITURE

AMOUNT

Bank Commission Charges
Interest on Loan
By NET SURPLUS

(Excess of Income Over Expenditure

Transferred to General Fund)

AMOUNT INCOME
5,909.38 | Surplus from Aryan Public School
12,919.00
(18,828.38)

TOTAL

TOTAL

f'

FOR RAI SAHAB BANWARI L6L EDUCATION SOCIETY

' AR\
i PRESW‘NT ,

\ ok

PRESIDENT‘\,«_ o SECRETARY

T

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE : 28/09/2024

FOR AGRAWAL U S & COMPANY. .
Chartered Accounfcnts VYN
FRN : 324510F s

UTTAM AGRAWAL .« -
PARTNER A
M.No. 501737

UDIN 20501737AAAA309927




RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY
HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2023

FUND AND LIABLITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND FIXED ASSETS NIL
Opening Balance 5,300,223.43
Surplus from | & E Accou (74,564.03) 5,225,659.40 | Investments
AAryan Public School 12,226,545.29
BUILDING FUND 6,298,000.00 6,298,000.00 | FDR for CBSE BOARD 50,000.00
SECURED LOANS CURRENT ASSETS
Bank of India 441,696.00 | Cash in Hand 1,174,143.63
Cash at Bank 4,828.48
UNSECURED LOANS TDS Recievable 8,940.00
Smita Agrawal 942500.00
Vishal Agrawal 556602.00 1,499,102.00
TOTAL 13,464,457.40 | TOTAL 13,464,457.40

FOR RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE :

FOR AGRAWALU S & COMPANY. ...

Chartered Accounfcnts
FRN : 324510E

UTTAM AGRAWAL .« -
PARTNER \ 2
M.No. 501737

UDIN 20501737AAAA309927




RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY
HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31-3-2023

EXPENDITURE

Bank Commission Charges
Accounting Charges

Interest on Loan

By NET SURPLUS

(Excess of Income Over Expenditure

Transferred to General Fund)

AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
9.811.03 | Surplus from Aryan Public School -
10,000.00
54,753.00
(74,564.03)

TOTAL

TOTAL

FOR RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

T
PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE :

FOR AGRAWALU S & COMPANY.

Chartered Accounfants RN

FRN : 324510E

UTTAM AGRAWAL .« -
PARTNER \ 2
M.No. 501737

UDIN 20501737AAAA309927
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AGRAWAL US & COMPANY ~————_ OFFICE NO. 3 & 4, AMBE TRADE CENTRE, LINK

e Accountants ROAD, BESIDE CMD GROUND, BILASPUR
| CHATTISHGARH 495001
Y / Ph. 9981530340, 7752-419053

FORM NO. 10B

. [See Rule 17B]
Audit Report under section 12A (b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961 in the case of
charitable or religious trusts or institutions

We have examined the balance sheet of RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY AADAR9073Q
[name and PAN of the trust or institution] as at 31/03/2022 and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on
that date which are in agreement with the books of account maintained by the said trust or institution

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were
necessary for the purposes of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head
office and the branches of the above-named trust visited by us so far as appears from our examination of the
books, and proper Returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by
us subject to the comments given below:

In our opinion and to the best of our information, and according to information given to us the said accounts give
a true and fair view: -

i in the case of the balance sheet of the state of affairs of the above-named trust as at 31/03/2022

ii. in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on
31/03/2022

The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.
fﬂﬂ:‘-\‘\é g\% ‘.{:?
|,w”‘.§j’,,FOT‘“AGQ‘A_\Q‘AL U S & COMPANY
/c&? : Chartgred Accountants

FRN. AT Q

LA \%%M

1o
5 AUTTAM AGRAWAL)
\\r"wf\ “PARTNER
LU emBership No: 501737

Place :BILASPUR Registration No: 0324510E
Date : 30/09/2022

UDIN : 22501737AXJUGG7752

/



ANNEXURE
I o STATEMENT OF PARTICULARS
Application of income for charitable or religious purposes.

Amount of income of the

revio i g qi
in India during that year. p US year applied to charitable or religious purposes

B

Whether the trust has exerci

3300658

sed the option under clause (2) of the Explanation to
tails of the amount of income deemed to have been
OUs purposes in India during the previous year.

sectipn 11 (1)? If so, the de
applied to charitable or religi

No

Amqunt of income Accumulated
rellglous purposes, to the extent j
derived from property held under t

or set apart for application to charitable or
t does not exceed 15 per cent of the income
rust Wholly for such purposes.

519884

Amount of income eligible for exemption under section 11(1)(c) [Give details]

No

Amoun} of income, in addition to the amount referred to in item 3 above,
accumdlated or set apart for specified purposes under section 11(2)

Whether the amount of income of mentioned in item 5 above has been invested

or deposited in the manner laid down in section 11(2)(b)? If so, the details
thereof.

NA

Whether any part of the income in respect of which an option was exercised
under clause (2) of the Explanation to section 11(1) in any earlier year is deemed
to be income of the previous year under section 11(B)? If so, the details thereof.

No

Whether, during the previous year, any part of income accumulated or set apart
for specified purposes under section 11(2) in any earlier year :-

has been applied for purposes other than charitable or religious purposes or has
ceased to be accumulated or set apart for application thereto, or

No

has ceased to remain invested in any security referred to in section 11(2)(b)(i) or
deposited in any account referred to in section 11(2)(b)(ii) or section 11(2) (b)

(iii), or ,

No

has not been utilised for purpose for which it was accumulated or set apart during
the period for which it was to be accumulated or set apart, or in the year
immediately following the expiry thereof? If so, the details thereof

No

section 13 [3].

Il. Application or use of income or property for the benefit of persons referred to in

Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was lent, or continues to
be lent, in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3)
(hereinafter referred to in this Annexure as such person) ?

If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest charged and the nature of

security, if any.

NO

Whether any land, building or other property of the trust was made, or continued
to be made, available for the use of any such person during the previous year?

If so, give details of the property and the amount of rent or compensation
charged, if any.

NO




Whether any payment was m

ade to an

Y such person during the previous year by [NO
herwise? P 9 P 4 d

way of salary allowance or ot
it If so, dive details.

4. Whether the servi
/ ihe praviols. year’;:es of the trust were made available to any such person during|NO

If so, give i .
if any. give details thereof together with remuneration or compensation received,

5. Whether any share, security, or other

the trus’g during the previous year from
If so, give details thereof together with

property was purchased by or on behalf of[NO
any such person?
the consideration paid.

6. Whether any share, securit
trust during the previous ye
If so, the details thereof to

y, or other property was sold by or on behalf of the|[NO
ar to any such person?

gether with the consideration received.

7. Whether any income or property of the trust was diverted during the previous|NO
year in favour of any such person?

If so, give Qetails thereof together with the amount of income or value of
property so diverted.

8. Whe_ther the income or property of the trust was used or applied during the|NO
previous year for the benefit of any such person in any other manner?
If so, give details.
lll. Investment held at any time during the previous year(s) in concerns in which
persons referred to in section 13(3) have a substantial interest.

SI.No Name and address of the concern Where the concern | Nominal value of Income from the | Whether the amount in
is a company No. the investment investment Col. 4 exceeded 5% of
and class of shares the capital of the

held concern during the
previous year-say.
Yes/No
/,g":...,.‘"
V) 2.8 GRAWAL U s & COMPANY
3 BN o
"5 C'E‘ar{é[epl Accountants
- 2 %\
(=)} 3 9 ]
f BliasA\g/ |12 !
o\ €6) w ,AM AGRAWAL)
NG . PARTNER
Bt 240 ‘Membership No: 501737
Place :BILASPUR Registration No: 0324510E

Date : 30/09/2022
UDIN : 22501737AXJUGG7752



RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY
JMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

—

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31-3-2022

e

{DITURE AMOUNT | INCOME AMOUNT
sounting Charges 36,000.00 | By School Fees 3,820,542.00
.udit Fees 30,000.00
Bank Commission Charges 12,226.87
Books expenses | 14,160.00
Electrcity Bill Expenses 53,504.00
Diesel Expenses 217,500.00
Repair & maintaineance 65,214.44
Insurance 8,213.00
Grocery Expenses 25,872.99
office Expenses 57,629.34
Transport Expenses 157,800.00
Misc Expenses 48,800.00
Software Expenses 17,100.00
Stationery expenses 42,250.00
Telephone expenses 5,461.30
Siaff Cosis . 1,703,357.00
Inierest Paid 805,569.76
By NET SURPLUS 519,883.30
(Excess of Income Over Expenditure
Transferred io General Fund)
TOTAL 3,784,542.00 | TOTAL 3.820.542.00
FOR RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY FOR /\\E;RAWAL U S & COMPANY
/ )‘, /Chor@(ed Accountants
’/f, ' FRN 324510E M
Ml ook R
Q UTTAM AGRAWAL
PRESIDENT - SECRETARY \ ~ML‘;RT5%E1R737

UDIN. 22501737AXJIUGG7752

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE : 30/09/2022




RAI SAHAR

R

ANUMAN P AGRAWAL ca

BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

MPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

BALANCE SHEE AS ON 31-03-202

AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
/ IXED ASSETS 21,554,494,90
{ning Balance 4,780,340.13 FIXED ASSETS
plus from | & E Account 519,883.30 5,300,203.43 a—
—— 7:03.30 | ,300,223. 4 In m
FDR for CBSE BOARD 50,000.00
SUILDING FUND M BibE o
UNSECURED LOANS CURRENT ASSETS
\Srn 1:01 G 2.658,465.35 Cash in Hand 1,107,49322
ishal Agrawal | 2114,642.20 | 4,773,107.55 | Cash at Bank 54.583.30
School Plantation Work 165.861.C0
c,
SECURED LOANS TDS- Cholamandiam 13.193.00
Bank of India 766.132.00
Bank of India Term Loan 4,689,138.02
Choloamandlam Finance Bug 1,075,842.58 6,531,112.60
PROVISIONS
TDS PAYABLE 13,198.00
Audit Fees Payable __30.000.00 43,198.00
T10TAL 22,945,641.58 | TOTAL 22,945,841.58

OR RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

ﬂﬁ}ﬂﬂw/‘L N7 5\

PRESIDENT SECRETARY

LACE : BILASPUR
)ATE : 30/09/2022

UDIN{22501737AXJUGG7752

P ARTNER
- M:Np; 501737

A |1 C
(. UTTAM/AGRAWAL




AGRAWALU S & Co F-3, Block A-1, NSB Complex,

Cha
rtered Accountants Jarhabhata, Bilaspur (C.G.)
Ph: 07752-419053 ; 9981530340
E-Mail :agrawaluttam@gmail.com

AUDIT REPORT

We h?ve examined the Balance Sheet of AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL , KORBA as
at 3{1S M{areh 2022 and Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date
\Vhlf:h is in agreement with the books of accounts maintained by the said school under the
Society RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY.

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which, to the best of our
knowledge and belief, were necessary for the purpose of audit.In our opinion , proper
books of accounts have been kept by the institution so far as appears from our
examination of the books, subject to the comments given below :-

1) That the cash is as certified by the management.
2) Depreciation has not been provided in the books of account.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
given to us, the said accounts, give a true & fair view:

(1) In the case of Balance Sheet, of the affairs of the above named school as at 31 March
2022, and

(2) In the case of the Income and Expenditure Account of the above Surplus for the year
ending on 31% March 2022.

For ,AGW& co
Chartered Bceofingyits
23510 25

UTTAM\AGRAWAL/
PARTNERY.501737 7

UDIN : 22501737AYAAQI6765

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE : 30/09/2022




AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL

HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

) BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2022
FUND AND LIABLITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT )
RSB EDUCATION SOCIETY FIXED ASSETS v h
Opening Balance 10,096,229.05 As per Schedule 1 21,554,494.90
Introduction 1,827,198.60
Add : CURRENT ASSETS
Surplus for the Year Cash in Hand 30,354.75
from | & E Account 650,999.93 | 12,574,427.58 | SBI Korba 7,705.08

School Plantation Work 165,861.00
Secured Loans Cholamandlam A/c 13198.00
Bank of India Term Loan 4,689,138.02
Cholamandiam Finance Bus 1,075,842.58
Unsecured Loans |
Smita Agrawal 1715965.35 |
Vishal Agrawal 1673042.20f 3,389,007.55
Current Liabilities
TDS Payable 13198.00
Audit Fees Payable 30000.00 43,198.00
TOTAL 21,771,613.73 | TOTAL 21,771,613.73

FOR AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL FOR AGRAWAL U»S"ZQC@ PANY
Chan‘erq \C}
FRN 7324510E
w / .
~' urmfﬁ AﬁRAV‘(QK}J
PRESIDENT SECRETARY PARTNB,R 2
M.No. 501737, ol

UDIN : 22501 737AYAA‘blS7

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE :30/09/2022



AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL
HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

J F INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31-3-2022 ‘
%ﬂo@es AMOUNT | INCOME ‘  AMOUNT
Rt Fees 36,000.00 | By Tuition Fees 3,296,781.00
E ol Comitdior SN 30,000.00 | By Transportation Fees 344,611.00
Books expenses 6.130.00 | By Registration fees 29,650.00
Feciicity Bil Esenses 14,160.00 | Examination Fees 132,000.00

53,504.00 | Admission Fees 17,500.00
Diesel Expenses 217.500.00
Repair & maintaineance 43,586.94
Bus Maintenance 21,627.50
Insurance 8.213.00
Grocery Expenses 25,872.99
office Expenses 57,629.34
Transport Expenses 157,800.00
Misc Expenses 48,800.00
Software Expenses 17,100.00
Stationery expenses 42,250.00
Telephone expenses: 5,461.30
Staff Costs 1,703,357.00
Interest Paid 680,550.00
By NET SURPLUS/DEFICIT 650,999.93
(Transferred to General Fund))
TOTAL 3,820,542.00 | TOTAL 3,820,542.00

FOR AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL

PRESIDENT SECRETARY

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE :30/09/2022

FOR AGRAWALU S‘&CQMMNY
Chor’reré;:l/'l_\ccouﬁfon?s
FRN :/3245710E

UTTAM AGRAWAL
PARTH AL
M.No. 501737 4cc ™

y NG
\

UDIN : 22501737AYAAQJ6765




AGRAWALU S & Co F-3, Block A-1, NSB Complex,

Chartered Accountants Jarhabhata, Bilaspur (C.G.)
Ph :07752-419053 ; 9981530340
E-Mail :agrawaluttam@gmail.com

AUDIT REPORT

We have examined the Balance Sheet of Rai Sahab Banwari Lal Education Society .
Korba at 31* March 2021 and Income & Expenditure  Account for the year ended on
that date which is in agreement with the books of accounts maintained by the said
society. !

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which, to the best of our
knowledge and belief, were necessary for the purpose of audit.In our opinion , proper
books of accounts have been kept by the institution so far as appears from our
examination of the books, subject to the comments given below :-

1) That the cash is as certified by the management.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
given to us, the said accounts, give a true & fair view:

(1) In the case of Balance Sheet, of the affairs of the above named society as at 31*March
2021, and

(2) In the case of the Income and Expenditure of the above Surplus for the year ending
on 31%March 2021.

~ For;/AGRAWALU S & CO
Chartered Accountants
FRN : 324510F

\A\m@%ﬂmj/
UTTAM .{af(’;RAWAL '
PARTNER / 501737

UDIN: 22501737AAUAIX5781

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE: 01/02/2022



RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY
HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2021

FUND AND LIABLITIES AMOUNT | ASSETS : ). AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND FIXED ASSETS NIL
Opening Balance 4,496,203.17
Surplus from | & E Accoun  284,136.94 4,780,340.13 | Investments

AAryan Public School 10,096.229.05
BUILDING FUND 6.298,000.00 6,298,000.00 | FDR for CBSE BOARD 50,000.00
SECURED LOANS CURRENT .P.\SSETS
Bank of India 944,440.24 | Cash in Hand 1,843,143.43

Cash at Bank 33,407.69
TOTAL 12,022,780.37 | TOTAL 12,022,780.37

L EDUCATION SOCIETY _..‘- FO&AGRAWAL Usa& COMPANY
““ . Chartered Accountants
2 FRN 324510E

g\ i UTTAM AGRAWAL

\ =\ (FRE PARTNER

M.No. 501737
UDIN:22501737AAUAIX5781

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE: 01/02/2022



RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY
HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31-3-2021

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
Bank Commission Charges 11,209.08 | Surplus from Arya Public School 305,346.04
legal expenses 10.000.00

By NET SURPLUS 284,136.96

(Ixcess of Income Cver Expenditure

ransterred to General Fund)

[TOTAL 305,346.04 | TOTAL 305,346.04

FOR.AS.RAWAL US & COMPANY
e I:hcfrtgred Accountants

Pl

2 “FRN: _32_451 OE }

UTTAN AGRAWAL
PARTNER
M.No. 501737

~u DIN 22501737AAUAIX5781

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE : 01/02/2022




RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY
HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2023

FUND AND LIABLITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND FIXED ASSETS NIL
Opening Balance 5,300,223.43
Surplus from | & E Accou (74,564.03) 5,225,659.40 | Investments
AAryan Public School 12,226,545.29
BUILDING FUND 6,298,000.00 6,298,000.00 | FDR for CBSE BOARD 50,000.00
SECURED LOANS CURRENT ASSETS
Bank of India 441,696.00 | Cash in Hand 1,174,143.63
Cash at Bank 4,828.48
UNSECURED LOANS TDS Recievable 8,940.00
Smita Agrawal 942500.00
Vishal Agrawal 556602.00 1,499,102.00
TOTAL 13,464,457.40 | TOTAL 13,464,457.40

FOR RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE :

FOR AGRAWALU S & COMPANY. ...

Chartered Accounfcnts
FRN : 324510E

UTTAM AGRAWAL .« -
PARTNER \ 2
M.No. 501737

UDIN 20501737AAAA309927




RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY
HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31-3-2023

EXPENDITURE

Bank Commission Charges
Accounting Charges

Interest on Loan

By NET SURPLUS

(Excess of Income Over Expenditure

Transferred to General Fund)

AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
9.811.03 | Surplus from Aryan Public School -
10,000.00
54,753.00
(74,564.03)

TOTAL

TOTAL

FOR RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

T
PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE :

FOR AGRAWALU S & COMPANY.

Chartered Accounfants RN

FRN : 324510E

UTTAM AGRAWAL .« -
PARTNER \ 2
M.No. 501737

UDIN 20501737AAAA309927
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AGRAWAL US & COMPANY ~————_ OFFICE NO. 3 & 4, AMBE TRADE CENTRE, LINK

e Accountants ROAD, BESIDE CMD GROUND, BILASPUR
| CHATTISHGARH 495001
Y / Ph. 9981530340, 7752-419053

FORM NO. 10B

. [See Rule 17B]
Audit Report under section 12A (b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961 in the case of
charitable or religious trusts or institutions

We have examined the balance sheet of RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY AADAR9073Q
[name and PAN of the trust or institution] as at 31/03/2022 and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on
that date which are in agreement with the books of account maintained by the said trust or institution

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were
necessary for the purposes of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head
office and the branches of the above-named trust visited by us so far as appears from our examination of the
books, and proper Returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by
us subject to the comments given below:

In our opinion and to the best of our information, and according to information given to us the said accounts give
a true and fair view: -

i in the case of the balance sheet of the state of affairs of the above-named trust as at 31/03/2022

ii. in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on
31/03/2022

The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.
fﬂﬂ:‘-\‘\é g\% ‘.{:?
|,w”‘.§j’,,FOT‘“AGQ‘A_\Q‘AL U S & COMPANY
/c&? : Chartgred Accountants

FRN. AT Q

LA \%%M

1o
5 AUTTAM AGRAWAL)
\\r"wf\ “PARTNER
LU emBership No: 501737

Place :BILASPUR Registration No: 0324510E
Date : 30/09/2022

UDIN : 22501737AXJUGG7752

/



ANNEXURE
I o STATEMENT OF PARTICULARS
Application of income for charitable or religious purposes.

Amount of income of the

revio i g qi
in India during that year. p US year applied to charitable or religious purposes

B

Whether the trust has exerci

3300658

sed the option under clause (2) of the Explanation to
tails of the amount of income deemed to have been
OUs purposes in India during the previous year.

sectipn 11 (1)? If so, the de
applied to charitable or religi

No

Amqunt of income Accumulated
rellglous purposes, to the extent j
derived from property held under t

or set apart for application to charitable or
t does not exceed 15 per cent of the income
rust Wholly for such purposes.

519884

Amount of income eligible for exemption under section 11(1)(c) [Give details]

No

Amoun} of income, in addition to the amount referred to in item 3 above,
accumdlated or set apart for specified purposes under section 11(2)

Whether the amount of income of mentioned in item 5 above has been invested

or deposited in the manner laid down in section 11(2)(b)? If so, the details
thereof.

NA

Whether any part of the income in respect of which an option was exercised
under clause (2) of the Explanation to section 11(1) in any earlier year is deemed
to be income of the previous year under section 11(B)? If so, the details thereof.

No

Whether, during the previous year, any part of income accumulated or set apart
for specified purposes under section 11(2) in any earlier year :-

has been applied for purposes other than charitable or religious purposes or has
ceased to be accumulated or set apart for application thereto, or

No

has ceased to remain invested in any security referred to in section 11(2)(b)(i) or
deposited in any account referred to in section 11(2)(b)(ii) or section 11(2) (b)

(iii), or ,

No

has not been utilised for purpose for which it was accumulated or set apart during
the period for which it was to be accumulated or set apart, or in the year
immediately following the expiry thereof? If so, the details thereof

No

section 13 [3].

Il. Application or use of income or property for the benefit of persons referred to in

Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was lent, or continues to
be lent, in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3)
(hereinafter referred to in this Annexure as such person) ?

If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest charged and the nature of

security, if any.

NO

Whether any land, building or other property of the trust was made, or continued
to be made, available for the use of any such person during the previous year?

If so, give details of the property and the amount of rent or compensation
charged, if any.

NO




Whether any payment was m

ade to an

Y such person during the previous year by [NO
herwise? P 9 P 4 d

way of salary allowance or ot
it If so, dive details.

4. Whether the servi
/ ihe praviols. year’;:es of the trust were made available to any such person during|NO

If so, give i .
if any. give details thereof together with remuneration or compensation received,

5. Whether any share, security, or other

the trus’g during the previous year from
If so, give details thereof together with

property was purchased by or on behalf of[NO
any such person?
the consideration paid.

6. Whether any share, securit
trust during the previous ye
If so, the details thereof to

y, or other property was sold by or on behalf of the|[NO
ar to any such person?

gether with the consideration received.

7. Whether any income or property of the trust was diverted during the previous|NO
year in favour of any such person?

If so, give Qetails thereof together with the amount of income or value of
property so diverted.

8. Whe_ther the income or property of the trust was used or applied during the|NO
previous year for the benefit of any such person in any other manner?
If so, give details.
lll. Investment held at any time during the previous year(s) in concerns in which
persons referred to in section 13(3) have a substantial interest.

SI.No Name and address of the concern Where the concern | Nominal value of Income from the | Whether the amount in
is a company No. the investment investment Col. 4 exceeded 5% of
and class of shares the capital of the

held concern during the
previous year-say.
Yes/No
/,g":...,.‘"
V) 2.8 GRAWAL U s & COMPANY
3 BN o
"5 C'E‘ar{é[epl Accountants
- 2 %\
(=)} 3 9 ]
f BliasA\g/ |12 !
o\ €6) w ,AM AGRAWAL)
NG . PARTNER
Bt 240 ‘Membership No: 501737
Place :BILASPUR Registration No: 0324510E

Date : 30/09/2022
UDIN : 22501737AXJUGG7752



RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY
JMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

—

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31-3-2022

e

{DITURE AMOUNT | INCOME AMOUNT
sounting Charges 36,000.00 | By School Fees 3,820,542.00
.udit Fees 30,000.00
Bank Commission Charges 12,226.87
Books expenses | 14,160.00
Electrcity Bill Expenses 53,504.00
Diesel Expenses 217,500.00
Repair & maintaineance 65,214.44
Insurance 8,213.00
Grocery Expenses 25,872.99
office Expenses 57,629.34
Transport Expenses 157,800.00
Misc Expenses 48,800.00
Software Expenses 17,100.00
Stationery expenses 42,250.00
Telephone expenses 5,461.30
Siaff Cosis . 1,703,357.00
Inierest Paid 805,569.76
By NET SURPLUS 519,883.30
(Excess of Income Over Expenditure
Transferred io General Fund)
TOTAL 3,784,542.00 | TOTAL 3.820.542.00
FOR RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY FOR /\\E;RAWAL U S & COMPANY
/ )‘, /Chor@(ed Accountants
’/f, ' FRN 324510E M
Ml ook R
Q UTTAM AGRAWAL
PRESIDENT - SECRETARY \ ~ML‘;RT5%E1R737

UDIN. 22501737AXJIUGG7752

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE : 30/09/2022




RAI SAHAR

R

ANUMAN P AGRAWAL ca

BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

MPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

BALANCE SHEE AS ON 31-03-202

AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT
/ IXED ASSETS 21,554,494,90
{ning Balance 4,780,340.13 FIXED ASSETS
plus from | & E Account 519,883.30 5,300,203.43 a—
—— 7:03.30 | ,300,223. 4 In m
FDR for CBSE BOARD 50,000.00
SUILDING FUND M BibE o
UNSECURED LOANS CURRENT ASSETS
\Srn 1:01 G 2.658,465.35 Cash in Hand 1,107,49322
ishal Agrawal | 2114,642.20 | 4,773,107.55 | Cash at Bank 54.583.30
School Plantation Work 165.861.C0
c,
SECURED LOANS TDS- Cholamandiam 13.193.00
Bank of India 766.132.00
Bank of India Term Loan 4,689,138.02
Choloamandlam Finance Bug 1,075,842.58 6,531,112.60
PROVISIONS
TDS PAYABLE 13,198.00
Audit Fees Payable __30.000.00 43,198.00
T10TAL 22,945,641.58 | TOTAL 22,945,841.58

OR RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY

ﬂﬁ}ﬂﬂw/‘L N7 5\

PRESIDENT SECRETARY

LACE : BILASPUR
)ATE : 30/09/2022

UDIN{22501737AXJUGG7752

P ARTNER
- M:Np; 501737

A |1 C
(. UTTAM/AGRAWAL




AGRAWALU S & Co F-3, Block A-1, NSB Complex,

Cha
rtered Accountants Jarhabhata, Bilaspur (C.G.)
Ph: 07752-419053 ; 9981530340
E-Mail :agrawaluttam@gmail.com

AUDIT REPORT

We h?ve examined the Balance Sheet of AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL , KORBA as
at 3{1S M{areh 2022 and Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date
\Vhlf:h is in agreement with the books of accounts maintained by the said school under the
Society RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY.

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which, to the best of our
knowledge and belief, were necessary for the purpose of audit.In our opinion , proper
books of accounts have been kept by the institution so far as appears from our
examination of the books, subject to the comments given below :-

1) That the cash is as certified by the management.
2) Depreciation has not been provided in the books of account.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
given to us, the said accounts, give a true & fair view:

(1) In the case of Balance Sheet, of the affairs of the above named school as at 31 March
2022, and

(2) In the case of the Income and Expenditure Account of the above Surplus for the year
ending on 31% March 2022.

For ,AGW& co
Chartered Bceofingyits
23510 25

UTTAM\AGRAWAL/
PARTNERY.501737 7

UDIN : 22501737AYAAQI6765

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE : 30/09/2022




AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL

HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

) BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2022
FUND AND LIABLITIES AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT )
RSB EDUCATION SOCIETY FIXED ASSETS v h
Opening Balance 10,096,229.05 As per Schedule 1 21,554,494.90
Introduction 1,827,198.60
Add : CURRENT ASSETS
Surplus for the Year Cash in Hand 30,354.75
from | & E Account 650,999.93 | 12,574,427.58 | SBI Korba 7,705.08

School Plantation Work 165,861.00
Secured Loans Cholamandlam A/c 13198.00
Bank of India Term Loan 4,689,138.02
Cholamandiam Finance Bus 1,075,842.58
Unsecured Loans |
Smita Agrawal 1715965.35 |
Vishal Agrawal 1673042.20f 3,389,007.55
Current Liabilities
TDS Payable 13198.00
Audit Fees Payable 30000.00 43,198.00
TOTAL 21,771,613.73 | TOTAL 21,771,613.73

FOR AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL FOR AGRAWAL U»S"ZQC@ PANY
Chan‘erq \C}
FRN 7324510E
w / .
~' urmfﬁ AﬁRAV‘(QK}J
PRESIDENT SECRETARY PARTNB,R 2
M.No. 501737, ol

UDIN : 22501 737AYAA‘blS7

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE :30/09/2022



AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL
HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

J F INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31-3-2022 ‘
%ﬂo@es AMOUNT | INCOME ‘  AMOUNT
Rt Fees 36,000.00 | By Tuition Fees 3,296,781.00
E ol Comitdior SN 30,000.00 | By Transportation Fees 344,611.00
Books expenses 6.130.00 | By Registration fees 29,650.00
Feciicity Bil Esenses 14,160.00 | Examination Fees 132,000.00

53,504.00 | Admission Fees 17,500.00
Diesel Expenses 217.500.00
Repair & maintaineance 43,586.94
Bus Maintenance 21,627.50
Insurance 8.213.00
Grocery Expenses 25,872.99
office Expenses 57,629.34
Transport Expenses 157,800.00
Misc Expenses 48,800.00
Software Expenses 17,100.00
Stationery expenses 42,250.00
Telephone expenses: 5,461.30
Staff Costs 1,703,357.00
Interest Paid 680,550.00
By NET SURPLUS/DEFICIT 650,999.93
(Transferred to General Fund))
TOTAL 3,820,542.00 | TOTAL 3,820,542.00

FOR AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL

PRESIDENT SECRETARY

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE :30/09/2022

FOR AGRAWALU S‘&CQMMNY
Chor’reré;:l/'l_\ccouﬁfon?s
FRN :/3245710E

UTTAM AGRAWAL
PARTH AL
M.No. 501737 4cc ™

y NG
\

UDIN : 22501737AYAAQJ6765




AGRAWALU S & Co F-3, Block A-1, NSB Complex,

Chartered Accountants Jarhabhata, Bilaspur (C.G.)
Ph :07752-419053 ; 9981530340
E-Mail :agrawaluttam@gmail.com

AUDIT REPORT

We have examined the Balance Sheet of Rai Sahab Banwari Lal Education Society .
Korba at 31* March 2021 and Income & Expenditure  Account for the year ended on
that date which is in agreement with the books of accounts maintained by the said
society. !

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which, to the best of our
knowledge and belief, were necessary for the purpose of audit.In our opinion , proper
books of accounts have been kept by the institution so far as appears from our
examination of the books, subject to the comments given below :-

1) That the cash is as certified by the management.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
given to us, the said accounts, give a true & fair view:

(1) In the case of Balance Sheet, of the affairs of the above named society as at 31*March
2021, and

(2) In the case of the Income and Expenditure of the above Surplus for the year ending
on 31%March 2021.

~ For;/AGRAWALU S & CO
Chartered Accountants
FRN : 324510F

\A\m@%ﬂmj/
UTTAM .{af(’;RAWAL '
PARTNER / 501737

UDIN: 22501737AAUAIX5781

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE: 01/02/2022



RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY
HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2021

FUND AND LIABLITIES AMOUNT | ASSETS : ). AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND FIXED ASSETS NIL
Opening Balance 4,496,203.17
Surplus from | & E Accoun  284,136.94 4,780,340.13 | Investments

AAryan Public School 10,096.229.05
BUILDING FUND 6.298,000.00 6,298,000.00 | FDR for CBSE BOARD 50,000.00
SECURED LOANS CURRENT .P.\SSETS
Bank of India 944,440.24 | Cash in Hand 1,843,143.43

Cash at Bank 33,407.69
TOTAL 12,022,780.37 | TOTAL 12,022,780.37

L EDUCATION SOCIETY _..‘- FO&AGRAWAL Usa& COMPANY
““ . Chartered Accountants
2 FRN 324510E

g\ i UTTAM AGRAWAL

\ =\ (FRE PARTNER

M.No. 501737
UDIN:22501737AAUAIX5781

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE: 01/02/2022



RAI SAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY
HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31-3-2021

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT
Bank Commission Charges 11,209.08 | Surplus from Arya Public School 305,346.04
legal expenses 10.000.00

By NET SURPLUS 284,136.96

(Ixcess of Income Cver Expenditure

ransterred to General Fund)

[TOTAL 305,346.04 | TOTAL 305,346.04

FOR.AS.RAWAL US & COMPANY
e I:hcfrtgred Accountants

Pl

2 “FRN: _32_451 OE }

UTTAN AGRAWAL
PARTNER
M.No. 501737

~u DIN 22501737AAUAIX5781

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE : 01/02/2022
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l AGRAWAL U S& Co -
Chartered Accountants F-3, Block A-1, NSB Complex, Sate o
Jarhabhata, Bilaspur (C.G.) J—
Ph:07752-419053 ; 9981530340 . i
------------- E-Mail ;agrawaluttam@gmail.com /\
--------------------------------------------------------------------- cience’
e
AUDIT REPORT
G s

'\l?gllif‘;\;f;:m::)n—)c’)d the Balance Sheet of AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL , KORBA as

: =022 and Income & Expenditure ~ Account for the year cnded on that date
cer®

which is in agreement with the bo P
. = oks of accounts maintai > sai l under tf
Society RAT SAHAR BANWARI L AL EDUEZ\ST];(])I;\? ;81é;lEl)T)/‘}llc said school under the

knowledec ief. wer .
bl I“df:L and belief, were necessary for the purpose of audit.In our opinion , proper
00Ks of accounts have been kept by the institution so far as appears from our

We have obtaine inf i |
¢ have obtained all the information and explanations, which, to the best of our i
examination of the books, subject to the comments given below :- ‘

1) That the cash is as certified by the management.
2) Depreciation has not been provided in the books of account.

II-] our opmnion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
given 1o us, the said accounts, give a true & fair view:

(1) In the case of Balance Sheet, of the affairs of the above named school as at 315 March
2022, and

(2) In the case of the Income and Expenditure Account of the above Surplus for the vear
ending on 31% March 2022.

For ,AG:;@U\-LU S & CO
Chartell' d ﬁc‘éoﬁrﬁ%\ g

t:
FRN :423510E & }
. N
é ,\‘ o "”’7’ - :: §
21 piesPUR )

UTTAh .\AclgmwAy o)
PARTNERY. 501737/
UDIN : 2950173 7AYAAQI6765

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE : 30/09/2022




HANUMAN P AGRAWAL C

AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL
AMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2022

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE :30/09/2022

M.No. 501737, o
UDIN : 22501737AY ARGE 65

FUND AND LIABLITIES AMOUNT | ASSETS AMOUNT:
RSB E[?UCATION SOCIETY FIXED ASSETS

Opening Bolance 10,096,229.05 As per Schedule 1 21,554,494.90
Intfroduction 1,827.198.60

gk CURRENT ASSETS
Surplus for the Year Conh i Hesrdd 30.354.75
from | & E Account 650,999.93 | 12,574,427.58 | SBI Korba 7.705.08

School Plantalion Work 165.861.00

Secured loans Cholamandlam A/c 13198.00
Bank of India Term Loan 4,689,138.02

Cholamandlam Finance Bus 1,075,842.58

Unsecured Loans

Smita Agrawal 171596535

Vishal Agrawal 1673042.20|  3,389.007.55

Current Liabililies

1DS Payable 13198.00

Audit Fees Payable 30000.00 43,198.00

TOTAL 21,771,613.73 | TOTAL 21,771,613.7ﬂ

FOR AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL FOR AG'é’:“;’:;ggﬁﬁw’:n Y
FRN 732451 0E %
A g
\ SULADS
. UTTAM AGRAWAIS.)
PRESIDENT SECRETARY PARTNER o8



HANUMAN p AGRAWAL ¢ ':‘AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL
PUS.URGA, CHAMPA ROAD KORBA (CG)-495674

3,296,781.00

Accounﬁng Charges

Audil Fees 36,000.00 By Tuilion Fees
Bank Commission Charges 30.000.00 | By Transportation Fees 344,611.00
Books expenses 6.130.00 | By Regislralion fees 29.650.00
Electricity Bill Expenses &S00 | B fees ]32'?00.00
Diesel Expenses 53,504.00 | Admission Fees 17.500.00
‘ 217,500.00
Repair & maintaineance 43.586.94
Bus Maintenance 21.627.50
Insurance 8.213.00
Grocery Expenses 25.872.99
office Expenses 57,629.34
Transport Expenses 157,800.00
Misc Expenses 48,800.00
Software Expenses 17,100.00
Stationery expenses 42,250.00
Telephone expenses: 5.461.30
Staff Cosls 1.703.357.C0
Inferest Poid 680.,550.00
By NET SURPLUS/DEFICIT 650,999.93
(Transferred to General Fund))
TOTAL | 3,820,542.00 | 107AL | 3.820542.00 |
FOR AGRAWAL U S & COMPANY

Charfered Accoumor}?s

FOR AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL
FRN 3245]OE

UTTA AGRAWAL 187
SECRETARY PARYNER _//
M.No. 5017@ P

PRESIDENT
UDIN : 22501737AYAAQJ6765

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE :30/09/2022



AGRAWALU S & Co F-3, Block A-1, NSB Complex,
Chartered Accountants larhabhata, Bilaspur (C.G.)

Ph:07752-419053 ; 9981530340
E-Mgil ;:agrawaluttam@gmail.com

AUDIT REPORT

We have examined the Balance Sheet of AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL , KORBA as
at 317 March 2021 and Income & Lxpenditure  Account for the vear ended on that date
which is inagreement with the books of accounts maintained by the said school under the
Society RAISAHAB BANWARI LAL EDUCATION SOCIETY.

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which, to the best of our
knowledge and behell were necessary for the purpose of audit. In our opinion . proper
books of accounts have been kept by the institution so far as appears from our
examination of the books, subject to the comments given below -

1. That the cash is as certified by the management.

2. Depreciation has not been provided in the books of account.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
given to us, the said accounts, give a true & fair view:

(1) In the case of Balance Sheet, of the affairs of the above named school as at 317 March
2021, and

(2) Inthe case of the Income and Expenditure Account of the above Surplus for the vear
ending on 317 March 2021.

¥ ¥ - - L

UTTAM AGRAWAL,

PARTNER / 501737 /
UDIN : 22501737 AAUBTE4211 R

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE : 01/02/2022



AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL
HANUMAN P AGRAWAL CAMPUS ,URGA , CHAMPA ROAD KORBA (CG)-495674

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03-2021 J
FUND AND LIABLITIES AMOUN]_; _ASSETS AM%N_;]
RSB EDUCATION SOCIETY FIXED ASSETS I
Oacnq Eclarce 10.732,155.32 55 perSchedule 21,454 45490
withdrowals (941,272.31)
Add CURRENT ASSETS
Surplus for the Year Cash in Hand 112.996.75
from 1 & E Acccunt 305,346.04 | 10.096,229.05 | SBI Korbg 34.452.15

School Plentation Work 1€5.861.00

Secured Loans

Bank of India Term Loan 5,809.137.62
Cholcmondlam Finance 8us 2,158,274.00

Unsecured loans

Smita Agrawal 1394208.93

Visncl Agrawal 2270892.20 366710113

Curmrent Liabiiities

DS Payable 37,103.00

TOTAL TOTAL 21 ,767,844.8(7!

FOR AARYAN PU ucfs‘cﬁgm
o

'TFOR AGRAWAL US & COMPANY
e S0

c haﬁexed Accountants;
7

» . o i
/,:' . /éjj/éa _ SO ERNG32as10E o]
4 o 1 “ ¢ £ s g AAL »';'L \ u"/. p
Y v - - %s 4 \ 1 ( v \ J > ‘ {

\{’3 L UTram AGRAWAL
\\{-/ ... PARINER
e M.No. 501737

UDIN :22501737AAUBTE4211
PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE :01/02/2022



HANUMAN p AGRAWAL C
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AARYAN PUBLIC SCHOOL
AMPUS .URGA , CHAMPA ROAD ,KORBA (CG)-495674

EXPENDITURE

AUCH Fees

Books exvenses

Consuitancy Chaiges
Electricity Bill Expenses

Ciesel Expenses

NisC Dxoenses
Softwere Expenses
Stchicnery expensss
Telephone
inferest on TDS
sia¥ Costs

SXDENSES

dark Cormission Charges

5,000.00
14,290.00
$5.500.00
12.000.00
38.488.00

4,490.00
11,375.00

12,300.00
6.622.82
1,553.00

1,201,354.00

| AMOUNT

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31-3-2021

INCOME AMOUNT
30,000.00 ‘ By Iuilinr Feas 3023,437.00
76891.13

4,650.00

In‘erest Paid 1.141,852.14
By NET SURPLUS/DEFICIT 305,344.04
{Trensferred to Cenerol Fundc))
TOTAL 3,033,637.00 | TOTAL 3.033.637.00
FOR AARYAN PUBHC SCHOOL FOR AGRAWAL U S & COMPANY
s -.Chartered Accountanis

PLACE : BILASPUR
DATE :01/02/2022

UDIN 22501737AAUBTE4211

vi )

FRN : 324510E A \
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UTT M AGRAWAL
PARTNER
- M.No: 501737
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Particulars of Assetg

ComEuter & Security Camera
Electricity Item Building
Funitures & Fixtures

School Building

School Music Instrument/Equipments

New School Building {Work In Progres

Amount (Rs,)

Additions

School Vehicle

Maruti Van

Tata Magic Van 6214
Tata ACE School Mini Van

Force Bus

393,797.00
310,829.00
947,343.00
8,245,817.90
288,091.00
4,016,067.00

480,000.00
636,913.00
575,834.00
3,037,803.00
2,532,000.00

Schedule 1

Total Amount (Rs.)

393,797 00
310.829 00
947,343.00
8,235,817.90
2€8.091.00
4,016,067.00
480,000.CO
636,913.C0
575,834.00
3,037,803.00
2,532,000.00

Tata Bus

21,454,494.90 |

21,454,494 .90
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